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ITINÉRAIRE-HORAIRE
KILOMÈTRES

ROUTE ITINÉRAIRE
HEURE DE PASSAGE

Partiels À parcourir Parcourus 40 km/h 42 km/h 44 km/h Caravane

HAUTES-PYRENEES

SEMEAC 11:25 11:25 11:25 09:45
4,6 174,4 0 D21 Séméac - Départ Réel 11:35 11:35 11:35 09:55
1,7 172,7 1,7 Sarrouilles (D21 - D119 - D632) 11:37 11:37 11:37 09:57

3,8 168,9 5,5 D632 Boulin 11:43 11:42 11:42 10:04

0,7 168,2 6,2 Lizos 11:44 11:43 11:43 10:05

1,4 166,8 7,6 Pouyastruc 11:46 11:45 11:45 10:08

4,3 162,5 11,9 Castelvieilh 11:52 11:52 11:51 10:15

2,7 159,8 14,6 Marseillan (près) 11:56 11:55 11:54 10:20

1,4 158,4 16,0 Chelle-Debat 11:59 11:57 11:56 10:22

2,5 155,9 18,5 Osmets 12:02 12:01 12:00 10:26

3 152,9 21,5 Côte de Luby-Betmont (2,1km à 5,8%) 12:07 12:05 12:04 10:31
0,0 152,9 21,5 Luby-Betmont 12:07 12:05 12:04 10:31

2,7 150,2 24,2 Vidou 12:11 12:09 12:08 10:36

3,6 146,6 27,8 Lalanne-Trie (près) (zone commerciale) 12:16 12:14 12:12 10:42

0,9 145,7 28,7 Trie-sur-Baïse (entrée) (D632 - D939) 12:18 12:16 12:14 10:44

1,3 144,4 30,0 ZC1 12:20 12:17 12:15 10:46
3,7 140,7 33,7 D939 GERS 12:25 12:23 12:20 10:52
0,4 140,3 34,1 Montagnan 12:26 12:23 12:21 10:53

2,8 137,5 36,9 La Carrère 12:30 12:27 12:25 10:58

5,3 132,2 42,2 Saint-Michel (D939 - D127) 12:38 12:35 12:32 11:07

4,4 127,8 46,6 D127 Saint-Elix-Theux 12:44 12:41 12:38 11:14

2,6 125,2 49,2 Côte de Saint-Elix-Theux (1,2km à 7,1%) 12:48 12:45 12:42 11:19
2,2 123,0 51,4 Saint-Arroman (D127 - D150) 12:52 12:48 12:45 11:23

4,6 118,4 56 D150 Clermont-Pouyguillès 12:59 12:55 12:51 11:31
0,2 118,2 56,2 ZC2 12:59 12:55 12:51 11:31
2,0 116,2 58,2 CR D150 - D104 13:02 12:58 12:54 11:34

5,2 111,0 63,4 D104 Seissan (D104 - D929 - D104) 13:10 13:05 13:01 11:43

9,5 101,5 72,9 CR D104 - D40 13:24 13:19 13:14 11:59

1,1 100,4 74,0 D40 Hérechou (D40 - D104) 13:26 13:20 13:15 12:01

6,4 94,0 80,4 D104 Saramon (D104 - D12 - D626) 13:35 13:29 13:24 12:12

2,8 91,2 83,2 D626 Boulaur (près) (D626 - D12) 13:39 13:33 13:28 12:17

2,6 88,6 85,8 D12 Tirent-Pontéjac (près) 13:43 13:37 13:32 12:22

8,4 80,2 94,2 Sous la N124 13:56 13:49 13:43 12:36

1,4 78,8 95,6 Gimont (D12 - N124 - D120) 13:58 13:51 13:45 12:38

5,3 73,5 100,9 D120 ZC3 14:06 13:59 13:52 12:47
1,4 72,1 102,3 Escorneboeuf (près) 14:08 14:01 13:54 12:50

2,2 69,9 104,5 Labarthe 14:11 14:04 13:57 12:54

1,8 68,1 106,3 Touget (D120 - D161) 14:14 14:06 13:59 12:57

4,3 63,8 110,6 D161 Saint-Germier (près) 14:20 14:13 14:05 13:04

1,8 62,0 112,4 Catonvielle (près) 14:23 14:15 14:08 13:07

3,2 58,8 115,6 Razengues (D161 - D39 - D161) 14:28 14:20 14:12 13:13

0,9 57,9 116,5 Beaupuy (près) 14:29 14:21 14:13 13:14

3,1 54,8 119,6 Clermont-Savès (près) 14:34 14:25 14:18 13:20

2,4 52,4 122,0 L'Isle Jourdain (lieu-dit Lamothe Ouest) (D161 - N224) 14:38 14:29 14:21 13:24

2,1 50,3 124,1 N224 Passage à niveau #59 14:41 14:32 14:24 13:27

0,1 50,2 124,2 CR N224 - CV0 n°2 de Marestaing 14:41 14:32 14:24 13:27

0,8 49,4 125,0 VC Le Bout de la Rivière 14:42 14:33 14:25 13:29

3,0 46,4 128,0 Marestaing (près) (VC - D257) 14:47 14:37 14:29 13:34

1,6 44,8 129,6 D257 CR D257 - D634 14:49 14:40 14:31 13:37

1,2 43,6 130,8 D634 Entrée circuit 14:51 14:41 14:33 13:39

0,2 43,4 131,0 Entiau 14:51 14:42 14:33 13:39

1,8 41,6 132,8 Les Quintarets - ZC4 14:54 14:44 14:36 13:42
0,9 40,7 133,7 Le Pont Peyrin 14:55 14:46 14:37 13:44

1,1 39,6 134,8 L'Isle Jourdain (entrée) (D634 - D924 Bld Marceau - lac - N224) 14:57 14:47 14:38 13:46

1,7 37,9 136,5 D924 L'Isle Jourdain (passage sur la ligne d'arrivée) 14:59 14:50 14:41 13:49
0,4 37,5 136,9 D924 Passage à niveau #57 15:00 14:50 14:41 13:49

0,1 37,4 137,0 N224 CR N224 - D654 - N224 15:00 14:50 14:41 13:49

4,0 33,4 141,0 Golf Las Martines (près) (N224 - N542) 15:06 14:56 14:47 13:56

2,7 30,7 143,7 N542 Ségoufielle (N542 - Ch du Pountet - Ch de Bordeneuve) 15:10 15:00 14:50 14:01

1,8 28,9 145,5 VC HAUTE-GARONNE 15:13 15:03 14:53 14:04
0,1 28,8 145,6 Gare de Mérenvielle (Ch de Bordeneuve - N224 - D17 - D42B) 15:13 15:03 14:53 14:04

1,6 27,2 147,2 D42B Mérenvielle (D42B - D42C) 15:15 15:05 14:55 14:07

2,5 24,7 149,7 D42C Côte de Pujaudran (2km à 6,2%) 15:19 15:08 14:59 14:11
0,5 24,2 150,2 GERS 15:20 15:09 14:59 14:12
1,6 22,6 151,8 D531 Pujaudran (D531 - D572) 15:22 15:11 15:02 14:15

1,7 20,9 153,5 D572 CR D572 - D121 15:25 15:14 15:04 14:18

3,3 17,6 156,8 D121 Lias (près) 15:30 15:19 15:08 14:23

0,7 16,9 157,5 HAUTE-GARONNE 15:31 15:20 15:09 14:25
1,1 15,8 158,6 D12 CR D12 - D68 15:32 15:21 15:11 14:26

1,1 14,7 159,7 D68 GERS 15:34 15:23 15:12 14:28
3,4 11,3 163,1 D257 CR D257 - D246 - D257 15:39 15:28 15:17 14:34

2,6 8,7 165,7 D257 Auradé 15:43 15:31 15:20 14:39

2,8 5,9 168,5 CR D257 - D634 15:47 15:35 15:24 14:43

0,1 5,8 168,6 D634 Entiau 15:47 15:35 15:24 14:44

1,8 4,0 170,4 Les Quintarets 15:50 15:38 15:27 14:47

0,9 3,1 171,3 Le Pont Peyrin 15:51 15:39 15:28 14:48

1,3 1,8 172,6 L'Isle Jourdain (entrée) (D634 - D924) 15:53 15:41 15:30 14:50

1,8 0,0 174,4 D924 L'ISLE JOURDAIN 15:56 15:44 15:32 14:53


